

Bel Pre Glassworks. Inc. Ph 301.948.6003 Fax 301.340.7944

$\sim$	h	
 .,	,	

## BEL-PRE GLASSWORKS, INC FRAMELESS SHOWER ENCLOSURE WARRANTY

"Bel Pre Thick Glass Frameless" shower enclosures have a warranty of 1-year from the final date of installation, \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*. This warranty covers all parts & labor for 1-year. Therefore, any problems w/ parts or labor will be covered free of charge within the first year. Afterwards, customer will be responsible for any charges incurred due to having Bel Pre Glassworks, Inc service a shower enclosure that is no longer under warranty.

If customer decides to have any party other than Bel Pre Glassworks, Inc service their "Bel Pre Thick Glass Frameless" shower enclosure within the first year, while it is under warranty, this warranty is then null and void.

Sincerely,

Bel Pre Glassworks, Inc.